AFN #2009171940 Recorded 01/28/09 at 01:18 PM DocType: MTGS Filed by: SKAMANIA

COUNTY TITLE COMPANY Page: 1 of 5 Auditor J. Michael Garvison Skamania County,
WA

After Recording Return To:

FIRST HORIZON HOME LOANSQ
4949 SW MEADOWS RD STE 20
LAKE OSWEGO, OR 97035

Loan Number; 9063208 5?3 )
(_S@z, :SC)ZC} /( Spage Above s Line forRecording Data)y

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
{Providing for Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loat Modification Agreement (“Agreement™), made this 15tB  day of JANUARY
2009  phetween
BRANDON MICHAEIL DRAKE & XERRI EVON DEAXKE, Husband & Wife

(" Borrower™) and
First Horizon Home Licans, a divigion of Firgst Tennesses Bank N.A.

{“Lender™).
amends aid supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trast, or Seeurity Deed (“Ihe Securiy Insttument™),
dated 3/26/2008  and pecorded in 2008169424

of the Land / Official Records of Skamania County, and {2} the Note bearing the same date as,
and sccured by, the Securily Iastrument, which Covers the real and persenal property described m the Security
{nstrument and defined therein as the “Property”, lovated at

2052 NORTH FORK ROAD, WASHCUGAL, Washington 598671

El

{Praperty Address)
The real propersy’ described being set forth as follows:

A1l that tract or parcel of land az shown on Schedule "A" attached
haereto which is incorporated herein and made a part hersof.

O o5 AV 0.0 - T3 Y

Tnitials Bl Ein-

Loan Mod Agrmnt. 1007 Page 1 of 4 FHaD2IN




AFN #2009171940 Page: 2 of 5

In consideration of the mwtual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note and Security Instrument):

L As of 1/22/2009 . the amount payable under the Note and the Security
Instrument (the “Unpaid Principal Balance™) is U.S. § 417,000.00 . Borrower
hereby renews and extends such indebtedness and promises 1o pay jointly and severally 10 the
order of the Lender the sum of U.S. $  417,000.00 {(the “Principal Balance™), consisting
of the amount(s) loaned o borrower by Lender and any interest capitalized to date.

2. Borrower promises to pay the Principal Balance, plus interest, to _the order of Lender.
Interest will be charged on the Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4 750 %, from
1/22/2009 . Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and
interest of U.8. % 2 175.27 . beginning on the first day of magcn 1 2009
and continuing thereafter on the same day of each suceeeding month until principal and
interest are paid in full. i on 2/01/2039 (the “Maturity Date™), Borrower
stil ewes amounts under the Note and the Seturity Instrument, as amended by this
Agreement, Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.  Borrower will
make such paynienis at po BOX 809, MEMPHIS, TN 38101
or at such other place as Lender may require.

3. The lien and security inferest secured by this Agreement is a “Renewal and Extension”
effective as of 1/45/2009 . It is the intention of the parties that all
liens and security interests deseribed in the Security Instrument are hereby remewed aned
extended until the indebtedness evidenced By the Note, as renewed, modified, and extended
hereby, has been Jully paid. Leader and Borrower acknowledgé and agree that such
extension, renewal, amendment. modification or rearrangement shall in 5o smanner affect or
impair the Note or the Hens and sccurity interests secuging Smmne, the purpose of this
Agreement being simply to extend, modify, amend or rearrange the fime and the manner of
paymedt of the Note and the indebtedness evidenced thereby, and to'carry forward ail liens
and security interests securing the Note {(inctuding if applicable any and all vendor’s liens
securing the Note), which arc expressly acknowledged by the Borrower to be valid and
subsisting, and in [l force and effect so as (o fully secure the payment of the Note. The
Borrower herchy expressly waives the benefit of any apd a2l statutes of Hmitation which
might otherwise inure to Barrower’s benefil, or be in any way applicable to Borrower’s
obligations under the terms of any and all instruiments deseribed hercin,

4. If all or any part of the Property or any mnterest in the Property is sold or transterred (or if
Borrower is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred)
without Lender’s prior written consemt, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all
sumns secured by the Security instrument. If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give
Borrower notice of acceleration. The aotice shall provide a pericd of not less than 30 days
from the date the notice 18 delivered or mailed within which the Borrower must pay all sums
secured by the Security fastrument.  If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the
cxpiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security
Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower,

Initials Budy K-
0063208573
Loasn Mod Agrmat. 1007 Page 2 of 4 FH6DZ20




AFN #2009171940 Page: 3 of 5

5. Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreemenis and requirements of the
Security Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower’s covenants and agreements to
make all payments of taxes, insurance prermiums, assessments, escrow iems, impounds, and
all other payments that Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument;
however, the following tenns and provisions are forever canceled, null and void, as of the
date specified n paragraph No. | above:

{a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest
payvable under the Note: and

{3} all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other imslitunent or
documents that is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, oris part of, the
Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as
those referred to in (&) above,

6. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or ¢onstrued 1o be a satisfaction or release in
whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument.  Excepl as otherwise specitically
provided in this Agreement, the Note and Security Instrumént will remain unchanged, and
Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and comiply with, all of the terms and provisions
thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

7. No Oral Agrecments: THE WRITTEN LOAN AGREEMENTS REPRESENT THE FINAL
AGREEMENTS BETWEEN THE PARTIES AND MAY NOT BE CONTRADICTED BY
EVIDENCE OF PRIOR. CONTEMPORANEOUS, OR SUBSEQUENT ORAL
AGREEMENTS OF 1HE PARTIES. THERE ARE NO UNWRITTEN ORAL
AGREEMENTS BETWEEN THE PARTIES.

Initials ?gb% Ken-

00632
Loan Mod Agrsong, 1007 Page 3of 4 FH&D22P




AFN #2009171940 Page: 4 of 5

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO BY THE

OWNER AND HOLDER OF SAID NOTE 8 ]
Firgt Horizon Home Lioans, "f%uv. A’) . Mm E;\LJ 53& t»Lw_‘
- divisiop of First Teynessee Bank N.A.Borrower; BRANDON MICHAEL DRAKE

By: C)»v@-\q)\ i%ﬁz%%m DRAKE
Its: & *\) . go : Q |

Borrower

Borrower

State of  WASHINGTON
County of CLARK

Before me, a Notary Public on this dav perspually appearad

BRANDON MICHAEL DRAKE & KERRI EVON DRAKE

known to me {or provcci to me) on the oath'of ¥y OEIVERE L LEEMwW e , or
through % ,%A%g \;\iﬂ‘uﬁiwéﬂfcfw ; (description of identity card or other document) 0 be
the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledgement to me that he/she/they
executed the same for the purposes and censideration therein expressed.
Given under my hand and seal of Eins office this £y 5% day of ,‘:SAN\J\MZV ! Zﬂm(f?’f
(sed, CRAIG NEWBORN | oy =
NOTARY PUBLIC Nodasr Public
STATE OF WASHINGTON
COMMISSION EXPIRES
APRIL 21, 2012

Corporate Acknowledgement

State of
County of L\ C&\\%
BW the undersigned authority, oo this day personally appeared ‘ ii)él; 3\ 3 m 3@;! !C)L—" -

a of First Horiszon Home Loans,

a division of First Tennessee Bank ¥.A, . {personally known to
me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory e¢vidence) subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and
acknowledged o me that h exec&x{ed the same {or the purposes and consideration therein expressed as the
act and deed of said corporation and in the capacity therein stated.

Given under my hand and seal of this office this /Qq H‘( day of K\Y{E VUL & .20 (‘ZC’]

{Seal)

OFFICIAL SEAL
ELLEN SANNEMAN
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON

L COMMISSION NO, 433400 1
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES QCTOBER 20, 2012}

0063208573
Loan Mod Agrmnt. 1007 Page 4 of 4 FHEDI)




AFN #2009171940 Page: 5 of 5

EXHIBIT A

A tract of land in the Northeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of
Section 20, Township 2 Morch, Range 5 East of the Willamette Meridian,
in the County of Skamsnia, Btate of Washington, describes as follows:

ot 2 of the Benson Sheort Plat, recorded in Auditor File No. 2005157889,
gkamania County Records.

Bxcepting therefrom a triangular parcel described as follows: Beginning
at the most Nertherly corner of Lot 2 of paid Benson Short Plat {from
which an iron rod bears South 74°0B'02° Fast, 20.98 feet); Lhence along
the Northeasterly line of said Lot 2, South 74°08'02° Bamt, 320 feet;
thence Scuth 85°33¢17" West, 348.82 focet ro a point; thence North
52016'12" West, 30.66 feet to the centerline of North Pork Road; thence
along said centerline North 37°43'48* East, 33.78 feet; thence along said
centerline North 32°13'58" Bast, 81.62 feet to the point of heginning.

Tagether with a portion of Lot 1 of the Benson Short Plat, described as
fLollows:

Beginning at the Southeast corner of Lot 1 of said Benson Short plat,
which poink lies North 1°23'50" East, 241.48 fest Lrom the Southeast
corner of said Northeast Quarter Southeast Quarter; thence along the
Northeasterly edge of said Lot 1, North 41°42716" West, 245 fest:; thence
South 56°36'58" West, 173.43 [eet to the Southwesterly line of said Lot
1, thence South 74°08'02" East, 320 feet to the point of beginning.




